H \$40.00 38488(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM397273

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ganzoni & Cie AG		04/04/2013	Corporation: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sigvaris AG	
Street Address:	Address: Groblistrasse 8	
City:	St. Gallen	
State/Country:	e/Country: SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 9014	
Entity Type:	ity Type: Joint Stock Company: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3848865	EVERSHEER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122367516

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-368-4000

Email: debbie.leget@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Keith W. Medansky, DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith W. Medansky, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Keith Medansky/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=EVERSHEER name change document#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005869 FRAME: 0194

Amt für Handelsregister und Notariate



Certificate of Registration and Change

The Registrar of Companies for the Canton St.Gallen, Dr.iur. Clemens Meisterhans, hereby certifies that according to the registration form and the documents on the file of the company in custody of the Commercial Register Office of the Canton St. Gallen

SIGVARIS AG, having its main residence in St. Gallen, Switzerland, incorporated under the laws of Switzerland.

Registration number:
Date of the Registration:

CH-320.3.004.246-4 Mai 5th, 1944

Legal form:

Date of the first articles:

joint stock company April 4th, 1944

Business Address:

Gröblistrasse 8, 9014 St. Gallen

Purpose:

Manufacturing and trading of rubber-elastic and other textiles and their processing. Establishing analog companies, participation in and operating of such companies. The company may acquire real estate, and can hold, build, manage and dispose them.

Pursuant to the registration this company registered on Mai 5th, 1944 as *Ganzoni & Cie AG*, with main residence in St. Gallen, Switzerland.

On October 28th, 2009 (Swiss Official Gazette of Commerce (SOGC) no. 213, November 3rd, 2009, p. 12), the company name changed to *GANZONI & CIE AG*.

On February 18th, 2011 (Swiss Official Gazette of Commerce (SOGC) no. 29, February 24th, 2011, p. 13), the company name changed to **SIGVARIS AG**.

The company still exists under the Laws of Switzerland.

Given at St. Gallen, April 4th, 2013

THE COMMERCIAL REGISTER of The Canton St. Gallen Registrar of Companies:

Dr.iur. C. Meisterhans

RECORDED: 09/02/2016



TRADEMARK REEL: 005869 FRAME: 0195